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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Freeland Thompson Roscoe Dingess Jr.
Hoxif vk ToR iHkcoaL owner  110T  ODE rated NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, W. Va. West Hamlin, West Virginia.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Oct 30th 1061
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
~ Butler District
ADDRESS
T
Freeland Thompson Veyne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ?f (4 » f ; - =
: Well No._F=1 pa o de - £ EZS
Wayne, W. Va.
i er Freeland Thompson e
GENTLEMEN: 25 Zexea

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
A ne )
April 12th, 1960 , madeby__Freeland L. Thompson
R. H, Adking, assigned to Roscoe Dingess
of April, 1960

Hook, P& , page 128
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, to

, and recorded on thel_zth_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, /e ‘A_,,_V_A_&__ Z/L,’

> Dingess
Roscoe Ding 88 U,

-
WELL OPERATOR

Address STREET
of : ges= =
Well Operator West Hamlin

CITY OR TOWN 10/2772023
West Virginia

STATE

- If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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November 18, 1961

Mr. Roscoe Dingess, Jr.
Hamlin
West Virginia

Dear Mr. Dingess:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1386 for drilling Well
No. F-l on Freeland Thompson Lease, Butler District,
Wayne County. ~

Please post one copy of permit at the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling

is completed.

Please refer to directive regarding casing of
oil and gas wells sent you previously.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ib
enclosure

cc: Mr. Kemmeth E. Butcher, Inspector 1 4

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

be: Mr. C. E. Roberts, Deputy
Securities Commissioner

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

Pabruary 7, 1962 Fle
“Contennial 163" ey = B 86

W&;'y

&.MM Jr.

West Mamlin g

West Virginia

Doar ¥r, Dingess:
mmuwummtamu

to drill in Lincoln County. Namely, Wells No. 1 and 2 on

wmmuua.a.mm,mmm

Our records disclose seversl unfinmished locations
and these wells will have to be taken care of before further
drilling permdts can be iseued.

are letters for wells drilled under Permuits
100=796, M,m-a)amm

Very tmuly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ooy M. Pl Ninsimen, Inspeeter
Nr. Kenneth 5. Dutcher, Inspector

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

Februsry 7, 1962
"Centennial 163

Mr, Roscoe Dingess, Jr.
West Hamlin
West Virginia

Freeland Thompson Farm, Butler
District, Wayne County

Dear Mr, Dingess:

Permit for the location described above, was issued
November 8, 1961 and if drilling has been completed, well
record is due, If drilling has not begun, the permit is due
to be cancelled, :

Please let us hear from you on this location.
Very truly yours,

Assistant Director ‘ o
OIL AND GAS DIVISION &
] n-a
M/d o
¢o: Mr, Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector : \
A X =
W i X
N e
\ \\\\}

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ?)
DEPARTMENT OF MINES \

A
CHARLESTON = . ’ «O}\ :
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Mr., Roscoe M”’ Jr. .
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We are in recedpt of tw pplicatieons for permits . -
to érill in Lincoln County. Namely, Wells No. 1 and“2 om ' .
the Fred Alford and R, D. MeCoy Leases, Duval District. =~

Our resords disclose seversl unfinished locstions

5> 'and these’ wells will have to be taken care of before further

drilling permits can be issued.

Al are letters for wells drilled under Permits
10G-796, M{M and WY0-561-P,

&/M/ngw/o&/&/) Very truly yours,

Ma/d
cc: Mr, Paul Hinchman, Inspector A5 T -

Mr, Kennéth E, Butcher, Inspector . 2\
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August 20, 1963
"Centemnial Year"

Mr. Roscoe Dingess, Jr.
West Hamlin
West Virginia
Dear Mr. Dingess:

Please be advised that Permit WAY-1386 for Well
No. F-1 on the Freeland Thompson Lease, Butler District,
Wayne County, has been cancelled.

In the future when you wish to cancel a permit a
letter is all that is necessary.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/jb
ce: Mr. Kenmneth E. Butcher, Inspector

10/27/2023
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New Location . [
Drill Deeper ...
Abandonment,. . O

Company .ROJ‘COJ' ‘.oINQIJ'S SR,
A Qrre v, m¢ ta.

LFREELAND THWOMPITON

Tract Acres__ 73 Lease No.

Well (Farm) No._ A=/ Serial No.s

Address

Farm

Elevation (Spirit Level)

825

Quadrangle

Lovssa

County VR ywe

District 507’“‘(

Engineer

Engineer's Registration No%ﬁﬁi__
File No. Dra g No.

Date £0-30-67 /= L0

Scale__

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATION
023
FILE NO. _/dﬂy - /\?fidﬁﬁg
/(/O lﬂj//,) /;/ e c. Or 4

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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